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CITY! OF
OAKLAND

Office of the City Administrator
Contract Compliance & Employment Services Division

To: Gwen McCormick—Contract Administration Supervisor
From: Dasco Munoz, Contract Compliance Officer, CC&ES E>ivision
Through: Deborah Barnes, CC&ES Manager
CC: File
Date: July 12,2006
Re: Compliance Analysis:

Coliseum Transit HUB Streetscape
Project No. G234510

Contract Compliance & Employment Services revised McGuire & Hester's bid
participation due to a two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000) change order. Below is the
outcome of our Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) compliance evaluation and a
preliminary review for compliance with the Equal Benefits Ordinance (EBO).

1

Company Name

McGuire & Hester

Bid Amount

$1,578,195

Total
L/SLBE

62.30%

DBE
Participation

7.60%

EBO
Compliant

Y/N

Yes

As noted above, McGuire & Hester exceeded the race neutral DBE goal of 0% and is in
compliance with the EBO.

If you have questions or need additional information, please contact Dasco Munoz,
Contract Compliance Officer, at 238-7643.



DBE Participation

Bidder 1
Project Name: Coliseum Transit HUB Streetscape

Project No.: G234510

Discipline

PRIME
Striping
Landscaping
Electrical
Railing
Trucking
Concrete

Prime & Subs

McGuire & Hester
Chrisp Company
TPT Gardener
Columbia Electric
Golden Bay Fence
Williams Trucking
Shamrock Construction

Engineers Estimate: 1,064,000 I I

Location

Oakland
Fremont
Oakland
San Leandro
Hayward
Oakland
SF

Project Totals

Cert.

Status
UB
UB
UB
UB
CB
CB
UB

Under/Over Engineers Estimate: $514,195

DBE

93,000
27,000

$120,000

7.60%

DBE Goal 0%

LBE

784,195

$784,195

49.69%

SLBE

172,000

27,000

$199,000

12.61%

DBE

Trucking

27,000

27,000

100%

Total

Trucking

27,000

$27,000

100%

TOTAL

Dollars

784,195
23,000

172,000
231,000

93,000
27,000

248,000

$1,578,195

100%

Legend CB- Certified DBE Business
UB- Uncertifed Business
LBE- Certifed Local Business

SLBE- Certifed Small Local Business

Certified DBE Participation
Ethn.

C
NL
AP
NL
H

AA
NL

DBE

$93,000
$27,000

$120,000

8%

WBE

$0.00

Ethnicity

AA = African American

Al = Asian Indian

AP = Asian Pacific

C = Caucasian

H = Hispanic

NA = Native American

0 = Other

NL = Not Listed



OFFICE OF THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR
Contract Compliance & Employment Services Division

Memo
To: Gwen McCormick - Contract Admin Supervisor

From: Dasco Munoz - Contract Compliance

Through: Deborah Barnes - CC&ES Manage:

Date: June 8, 2005

Re: Colisuem Transit HUB Streetscape

Contract Compliance & Employment Services reviewed four (4) bids received in response to the
above referenced project. Below is the outcome of our Disadvantage Business Enterprise (DBE)
compliance evaluation and a preliminary review for compliance with the Equal Benefits Ordinance
(EBO).

Company Name

Mcguire & Hester

Ray's Electric

Golden Bay Construction

Bay Construction Co.

DBE Participation

8.71%

S.64%

23.92%

75.90%

Bid Amount

$1,378,195.00

51,415,240.50

$1,494,836.75

$1,681,120.52

EBO Compliant ? Y/N

Y

Y

N

Y

As noted above, all firms exceeded the 0% DBE goal and the City of Oakland's 8% race nuetral
overall goal.

cc: Contract Compliance File



DBE Participation
Bidder 1

Project Name:

Project No.:

Discipline

PRIME

Striping
Landscaping

Railing
Trucking
Concrete

iSolisi^rff^ansjfrHD^ " ' J " " ^j> *•" . ' - ' •

' . j . . . . . -v
G234510

Prime & Subs

Mcguire & Hester

Chnsp Qorppany
TPT Gardener
ColUmbia-Electric
Golden Bay Fence
Williams Trucking "
S^amfo'cfc ©construction

-; ' ;i^sjp^v

Engineers Estimate: : " Tj064;,000;oo; 1 •

Location

Oakland

Fremont '
Oakland'
San Leandro
Hgyward
Oakland . . . . ^
SF^1 - ' ' - • - ' .-'^r

Project Totals
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Cert.

Status

, UB

UB '
~ UB

UB
QB,,
GB ,

^;:'(JB:'>

ijMilsA

Under/Over Engineers Estimate: 314,195.00

DBE
Participation

j

, 93,OOQ;00
V . , a^pciaiK)

120,000.00

8.71%

lipBE-gipal'fe^
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DBE

Trucking

.27,000:00

27,000.00

1 00.00%

Total

Trucking

i

t
i

. ;:27-,bOO.OQ

27,000.00

100.00%

TOTAL

i Dollars

584,195.00

23,000.00
172,000.00
231,000.00

93,000.00
27i6pb;00

248;Q66lOO

- 1,378,195.00
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Legend CB- Certified DBE Business
UB- Uncertifed Business

Certified DBE Participation

Ethn.
C

NL
AP
NL
H

AA
NL

DBE

$93,000.00
$27,000.00

$120,000.00

WBE

$0.00

Ethnicity
AA = African American

Al = Asian Indian

AP = Asian Pacific

C = Caucasian

H = Hispanic

NA = Native American

0 = Olher

NL = Not Listed


