DEFICE OF THE STANDLEPA



2006 JUNE 13 PH 5: 35

Office of the City Administrator

Contract Compliance & Employment Services Division

Memo

To:	Gwen McCormick—Contract Administration Supervisor
From:	Dasco Munoz, Contract Compliance Officer, CC&ES Division
Through:	Deborah Barnes, CC&ES Manager Deborah Barner
CC:	File
Date:	July 12, 2006
Re:	Compliance Analysis:
	Coliseum Transit HUB Streetscape
	Project No. G234510
	-

Contract Compliance & Employment Services revised McGuire & Hester's bid participation due to a two hundred thousand dollars (\$200,000) change order. Below is the outcome of our Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) compliance evaluation and a preliminary review for compliance with the Equal Benefits Ordinance (EBO).

	Company Name	Bid Amount	Total L/SLBE	DBE Participation	EBO Compliant Y/N
1	McGuire & Hester	\$1,578,195	62.30%	7.60%	Yes

As noted above, McGuire & Hester exceeded the race neutral DBE goal of 0% and is in compliance with the EBO.

If you have questions or need additional information, please contact Dasco Munoz, Contract Compliance Officer, at 238-7643.

DBE Participation

.

Bidder 1

Project Name	Coliseum Transit HUB S	itreetscape					·					
Project No.	: G234510	Engineers	Estimate:	1,064,000								
						Under	Over Enginee	ers Estimate:	\$514,195			
Discipline	Prime & Subs	Location	Location Cert.		LBE SLBE		DBE	Total	TOTAL	Certified DBE Participation		
			Status				Trucking	Trucking	Dollars	Ethn.	DBE	WBE
PRIME	McGuire & Hester	Oakland	UB		784,195				784,195	С		
Striping	Chrisp Company	Fremont	UB						23,000	NL		
Landscaping	TPT Gardener	Oakland	ŲΒ			172,000			172,000	AP		
Electrical	Columbia Electric	San Leandro	UΒ						231,000	NL		
Railing	Golden Bay Fence	Hayward	СВ	93,000					93,000	Н	\$93,000	
Trucking	Williams Trucking	Oakland	CB	27,000		27,000	27,000	27,000	27,000	AA	\$27,000	
Concrete	Shamrock Construction	SF	UB						248,000	NL		
Project Totals			\$120,000	\$784,195	\$199,000	27,000	\$27,000	\$1,578,195		\$120,000	\$0.00	
				7.60%	49.69%	12.61%	100%	100%	100%		8%	
								_		Ethni	city	
DBE Goal 0%										AA = Af	rican American	
				DBE Goal V/6						Al = Asi	an Indian	
										AP = As	ian Pacific	
								C = Caucasian				
Legend CB- Certified DBE Business							H = Hispanic					
-	UB	- Uncertifed Bu	siness							NA = Na	ative American	
LBE- Certifed Local Business								O = Other				
	SLBE	 Certifed Smal 	l Local Bu	siness						NL = No	ot Listed	

OFFICE OF THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR

Contract Compliance & Employment Services Division

Memo

То:	Gwen McCormick - Contract Admin Supervisor
From:	Dasco Munoz - Contract Compliance Officer
Through:	Deborah Barnes - CC&ES Manager Hard,
Date:	June 8, 2005

Re: Colisuem Transit HUB Streetscape

Contract Compliance & Employment Services reviewed four (4) bids received in response to the above referenced project. Below is the outcome of our Disadvantage Business Enterprise (DBE) compliance evaluation and a preliminary review for compliance with the Equal Benefits Ordinance (EBO).

Company Name	DBE Participation	Bid Amount	EBO Compliant ? Y/N
Mcguire & Hester	8.71%	\$1,378,195.00	Y
Ray's Electric	8.64%	\$1,415,240.50	Y
Golden Bay Construction	23.92%	\$1,494,836.75	N
Bay Construction Co.	75.90%	\$1,681,120.52	Y

As noted above, all firms exceeded the 0% DBE goal and the City of Oakland's 8% race nuetral overall goal.

-

.....

Should you have any questions you may contact me at 238-3970

DBE Participation

Bidder 1

Project No.:	G234510	Engineers								
				Under	ler/Over Engineers Estimate: 314,195.00			1		
Discipline	Prime & Subs	Location	Cert.	DBE	DBE	Total	TOTAL	Certified DBE Participatio		
			Status	Participation	Trucking	Trucking	Dollars	Ethn.	DBE	WBE
RIME	Mcguire & Hester	Oakland	UB <				584,195.00	С		
striping	Chrisp Company	Fremont	UB 👌				23,000.00	NL		
andscaping	TPT Gardener	Oakland	UΒ				172,000.00	AP		
Electrical	Columbia Electric	San Leandro	ŲВ				231,000,00			
Railing	Golden Bay Fence	Hayward	CB	93,000.00	. :	-	93,000.00		\$93,000.00	
Trucking	Williams Trucking	Oakland	CB	27,000.00	27,000,00	27,000.00	27,000.00		\$27,000.00	
Concrete	Shamrock Construction	SF'	÷ ŪBį ÷	to Arighteise eigtis. Ar	· • •		248,000,00	NL	·	
<u></u>	<u> </u>	The second se	Alexandria and Alexandria	120,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	1,378,195.00		\$120,000.00	\$0.00
Project Totals				120,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	1,070,100.00	Í	φ120,000.00	ψ0.00
	_			8.71%	100.00%	100.00%				
								Ethnicity - AA = African American		
				DBE Goal 0%		명원한 영상 전 1 19년 1월 2월 19일 -			rican American an Indian	
									sian Pacífic	
	。 1997年7月1日,1995年1月1日日日日,1月1日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日							C = Cau		
Legend	CB- Certified DBE Business						j .	H = His	panic	
-	UB- Uncertifed Business							NA = Native American		
		,			·			0 = 0l/		
								NL = N	ot Listed	